
Eastern Region 
Family Partnership Meetings (FPM) are a structured decision making process. FPMs require facilitators who have 
received training approved by the Virginia Department of Social Services to lead these meetings.  A list of 
approved Family Partnership Meeting Facilitators are listed by region and localities and community partners.  The 
listings are provided for your convenience and will be updated periodically.  If you have any questions or 
information that needs to be updated, please forward it to Tracey G. Jackson at tracey.jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Name 
 

Agency Email 

Abigail Allen 
 

Accomack AJA001@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Sylvia Stanley 
 

Accomack SAS001@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Amy Wilcox 
 

Accomack ASW001@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

    Deborah Burkett 
 

Brunswick deborah.burkett@dss.virginia.gov 

Kysha Gary 
 

Brunswick Kysha.Gary@dss.virginia.gov 

Jessica Jones 
 

Brunswick jessica.l.jones@dss.virginia.gov 

Candice Strickland 
 

Brunswick Candice.Strickland@dss.virginia.gov 

    Michelle Brown 
 

Chesapeake Michelle.brown@dss.virginia.gov 

Marcia Clements 
 

Chesapeake marcia.clements@dss.virginia.gov 

Pamela Cole 
 

Chesapeake pamela.cole@dss.virginia.gov 

Vickie Haralson 
 

Chesapeake Vickie.haralson@dss.virginia.gov 

Ethel Hassell 
 

Chesapeake ehassell@cityofchesapeake.net 

Beverly Jackson 
 

Chesapeake Beverly.Jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Patrice Jackson 
 

Chesapeake Patrice.Jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Tracy Jamison 
 

Chesapeake TXT550@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Elise Pugh 
 

Chesapeake ezp550@dss.state.va.us 

Valerie Rowles 
 

Chesapeake VAR550@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Deborah Sanford 
 

Chesapeake deborah.sanford@dss.virginia.gov 

Susan Wallace 
 

Chesapeake susan.wallace@dss.virginia.gov 

Jewel Wynn 
 

Chesapeake jewel.wynn@dss.virginia.gov 

Karen Jackson 
 

Chesapeake Karen.Jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Deborah Brown 
 

Chesapeake Deborah.Brown@dss.virginia.gov 

Rachquel Gibbons-Jackson 
 

Chesapeake 
Rachquel.Gibbons-
Jackson@dss.virginia.gov 

Tavona Watts 
 

Chesapeake tavona.watts@dss.virginia.gov 

    Donna Harrison 
 

Dinwiddie Donna.Harrison@dss.virginia.gov 

Monika Huddleston-Elord 
 

Dinwiddie Monika.Huddleston-Elrod@dss.virginia.gov 

Robin Ellis 
 

Dinwiddie Robin.Ellis@dss.virginiagov.com 

Tamika Daniels 
 

Dinwiddie tamika.daniels@dss.virginia.gov 

Angel Young-Gill      Dinwiddie 

Patrik Crockett 
 

Dinwiddie Patrik.Crockett@dss.virginia.gov 

Doretha Townes 
 

Dinwiddie Doretha.Townes@dss.virginia.gov  

Kelly Wiseman 
 

Dinwiddie Kelly.Wiseman@dss.virginia.gov 
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    Christopher Hogge 
 

Franklin City Christopher.Hogge@dss.virginia.gov 

    

    Jacquelyn Morande 
 

Gloucester Jacquelyn.Morande@dss.virginia.gov 

Holly Handy 
 

Gloucester Holly.Handy@dss.virginia.gov 

Shelly Latoski 
 

Gloucester shelly.latoski@dss.virginia.gov 

    Denise Avent 
 

Greenville Emporia denise.avent@dss.virginia.gov 

Lily Hawthrone 
 

Greenville Emporia Lily.Hawthorne@dss.virginia.gov 

Laci Lynch 
 

Greenville Emporia laci.lynch@dss.virginia.gov 

Charles Rullman 
 

Greenville Emporia charles.rullman@dss.virginia.gov 

Alicia Wells 
 

Greenville Emporia alicia.wells@dss.virginia.gov 

    Angela Brown-Douglas 
 

Hampton angela.brown-douglas@dss.virginia.gov 

Sherrika Fulgham 
 

Hampton sherrika.fulgham@dss.virginia.gov 

Kimberly Sills 
 

Hampton kimberly.sills@dss.virginia.gov 

Sandra Stovall 
 

Hampton Sandra.Stovall@dss.virginia.gov 

Melanie Galloway 
 

Hampton melanie.galloway@dss.virginia.gov 

Shirley Bowie 
 

Hampton shirley.bowie@dss.virginia.gov 

Denise Gallop 
 

Hampton denise.gallop@dss.virginia.gov 

Jessica McClary 
 

Hampton jessica.mcclary@dss.virginia.gov  

Kendra Hausmann 
 

Hampton kendra.hausmann@dss.virginia.gov 

Kelly Parker 
 

Hampton Kelly.Parker@dss.virginia.gov 

Anita Williams 
 

Hampton Anita.Williams@dss.virginia.gov 

    Stephanie Moats 
 

Isle of Wight stephanie.moats@dss.virginia.gov 

Penny VanBrackle 
 

Isle of Wight penny.vanbrackle@dss.virginia.gov 

Lisa Watson 
 

Isle of Wight  lisa.watson@dss.virginia.gov 

    Julia Sargeant 
 

James City JULIAS@JAMES-CITY.VA.US 

Rebecca Paris Vinroot 
 

James City  rmparis@james-city.va.us 

Holly Wyatt 
 

James City hwyatt@james-city.va.us 

Suzanne Grable 
 

James City SGrable@James-city.va.us 

Wayna Brown 
 

James City WAYNAB@JAMES-CITY.VA.US 

Kristin Davidson 
 

James City KDAVIDSON@JAMES-CITY.VA.US 

Gwendolyn Mason 
 

James City GWENM@JAMES-CITY.VA.US 

Cristina Sawyer 
 

James City CRISTINAS@JAMES-CITY.VA.US 

    

    Lisa Burns-Brown 
 

Mathews Lisa.Burns-Brown@dss.virginia.gov 

Gina Kane 
 

Mathews Gina.Kane@dss.virginia.gov 
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Cheryl Chavers 
 

Newport News cchavers@nngov.com 

Julia Edwards 
 

Newport News jedwards@nngov.com 

Joi Harris 
 

Newport News jah700@dss.state.va.us 

Selena Marrow-Smith 
 

Newport News smarrow-smith@nngov.com 

Christina Riley 
 

Newport News CLM700@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Sally Ritchie 
 

Newport News SHR700@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Marcella Hollingsworth 
 

Newport News mhollingsworth@nngov.com 

Beverly Butts 
 

Newport News bbutts@nngov.com 

Vernetta Lewis 
 

Newport News vjlewis@nngov.com 

Stephen Jenkins 
 

Newport News sjenkins@nngov.com 

Lisa Browne 
 

Newport News lbrowne@nngov.com 

Robin Scott 
 

Newport News rscott@nngov.com 

Angel Brown 
 

Newport News abrown@nngov.com 

    Devin Carthorne 
 

Norfolk dec710@dss.state.va.us 

Yolanda Murrell 
 

Norfolk yolanda.wallace@norfolk.gov 

Beverly Powell 
 

Norfolk beverly.powell@norfolk.gov 

Brenda Amos 
 

Norfolk Brenda.Amos@norfolk.gov 

Heather Baker 
 

Norfolk heather.barker@norfolk.gov 

Lenora Cooke 
 

Norfolk Lenora.Cooke@norfolk.gov 

Pamela Drew 
 

Norfolk pamela.drew@norfolk.gov 

Cynthia Foreman 
 

Norfolk cynthia.foreman@norfolk.gov 

Juanita Jones 
 

Norfolk juanita.jones@norfolk.gov 

Lamont Matthews 
 

Norfolk LXM710@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Nicole Rountree 
 

Norfolk Nicole.Abdullah@norfolk.gov 

Javonda Shoffner 
 

Norfolk javonda.shoffner@norfolk.gov 

Damita Lee 
 

Norfolk damita.lee@norfolk.gov 

Lacy Holman 
 

Norfolk Lacey.Holmes@norfolk.gov 

Tonia Wheeler 
 

Norfolk Tonia.Wheeler@norfolk.gov 

Sheneka Wright 
 

Norfolk Sheneka.Wright@norfolk.gov 

    

    Naudya Mapp 
 

Northampton naudya.mapp@dss.virginia.gov 

Olivia Collins 
 

Northampton Olivia.Collins@dss.virginia.gov 

    

    Alicia Hereford 
 

Portsmouth Alicia.Hereford@dss.virginia.gov 

Jeanette Cooper 
 

Portsmouth Jeanette.Cooper@dss.virginia.gov 

Dee Brown 
 

Portsmouth dee.brown@verizon.net 

Angela Larry 
 

Portsmouth angela.larry@dss.virginia.gov 

Erin Gossage 
 

Portsmouth erin.gossage@dss.virginia.gov 

    Gloria Banks 
 

Prince George Gloria.Banks@dss.virginia.gov 
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Wanda Brown 
 

Prince George wlb149@central.dss.state.va.us 

Vickie Clarke 
 

Prince George Vickie.Clarke@dss.virginia.gov 

Zina Gaines 
 

Prince George zina.gaines@dss.virginia.gov 

Cheryll Gill 
 

Prince George cheryll.gill@dss.virginia.gov 

Latonya Gordon 
 

Prince George LaTonya.Gordon@dss.virginia.gov 

Nila Ingles 
 

Prince George nila.ingles@dss.virginia.gov 

Patsy Jones 
 

Prince George Patsy.Jones@dss.virginia.gov 

Theaster Smith 
 

Prince George Theaster.Smith@dss.virginia.gov 

    

    Donna Blythe 
 

Southampton Donna.Blythe@dss.virginia.gov 

Casey Sanders 
 

Southampton casey.sanders@dss.virginia.gov 

Susan Lowdermilk 
 

Southampton gayle.lowdermilk@dss.virginia.gov 

Lucy Mason 
 

Southampton lucy.mason@dss.virginia.gov 

Penny Vanbrackle 
 

Southampton penny.vanbrackle@dss.virginia.gov 

Alma Whitley 
 

Southampton alma.whtley@dss.virginia.gov 

Vanessa Jones 
 

Southampton vanessa.f.jones@dss.virginia.gov 

Amanda Munford 
 

Southampton amanda.munford@dss.virginia.gov 

    Eleanor Butts 
 

Suffolk Eleanor.Butts@dss.virginia.gov 

Angela Heflin 
 

Suffolk angela.heflin@dss.virginia.gov 

Latonya Brown 
 

Suffolk LAB800@EASTERN.DSS.STATE.VA.US 

Vivian King 
 

Suffolk vking@city.suffolk.va.us 

Monica Stokes 
 

Suffolk monica.stokes@dss.virginia.gov 

Denise Clark 
 

Suffolk dclark@suffolkva.us 

Leslie Moore 
 

Suffolk LMoore@suffolkva.us 

Verlia Taylor 
 

Suffolk verlia.artis-taylor@dss.virginia.gov 

Melanie Wilder 
 

Suffolk mwilder@city.suffolk.va.us 

Janice Norton 
 

Suffolk Janice.Norton-Gregory@dss.virginia.gov 

Tammika Tucker 
 

Suffolk ttucker@suffolkva.us 

Tracy Slye 
 

Suffolk tracy.slye@dss.virginia.gov 

    Gwendolyn Brown 
 

Surry Gwendolyn.Brown@dss.virginia.gov 

Joan Brown 
 

Surry Joan.Brown@dss.virginia.gov 

    Tramall Holmes 
 

Sussex Tramall.Holmes@dss.virginia.gov 

Tamara Whitney 
 

Sussex Tamara.Whitney@dss.virginia.gov 

Sheree Anderson 
 

Sussex SLA183@DSS.STATE.VA.US 

    Jennifer Laz-Hurt 
 

Virginia Beach jlazhurt@vbgov.com 

Ronald Bak 
 

Virginia Beach Ronald.Bak@dss.virginia.gov 

Francis Hagan 
 

Virginia Beach thagan@vbgov.com 

Sandra Wolan 
 

Virginia Beach swolan@vbgov.com 
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Karen Asero 
 

Virginia Beach karen.asaro@gmail.com 

Vickie Butts 
 

Virginia Beach vbutts@vbgov.com 

Brenda Cannon 
 

Virginia Beach bcannon@vbgov.com 

Kimberly Johnson 
 

Virginia Beach kijohnso@vbgov.com 

    Ryan McAdams 
 

Williamsburg ryan.mcadams@dss.virginia.gov 

    Laura Bronstein 
 

York-Poquoson laura.bronstein@yorkcounty.gov 

Saniyyah Turner 
 

York-Poquoson Saniyyah.Manigault@yorkcounty.gov 

Iris Brown 
 

York-Poquoson iris.brown@yorkcounty.gov 

Donna Warney 
 

York-Poquoson donna.warney@yorkcounty.gov 

Elizabeth Overall 
 

York-Poquoson elizabeth.overall@yorkcounty.gov 

Holly Wyatt 
 

York-Poquoson hwyatt@james-city.va.us 

Melissa McMenemy 
 

York-Poquoson melissa.mcmenemy@yorkcounty.gov 

Shannon Mitchell 
 

York-Poquoson shannon.mitchell@yorkcounty.gov 

Kristen Eckstein 
 

York-Poquoson kristen.eckstein@yorkcounty.gov 

Whitney Jackson 
 

York-Poquoson whitney.jackson@yorkcounty.gov 

Bridget McNicholas 
 

York-Poquoson bridget.mcnicholas@yorkcounty.gov 

Joy Wade 
 

York-Poquoson joy.wade@yorkcounty.gov 

Jackie Withers-Johnson 
 

York-Poquoson jackie.withers-johnson@yorkcounty.gov 

Kristie Wynn 
 

York-Poquoson kristie.wynn@yorkcounty.gov 

Lynda Santoro 
 

York-Poquoson lynda.santoro@yorkcounty.gov 

Tiffany  Gordon 
 

York-Poquoson tiffany.gordon@yorkcounty.gov 
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